## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name		Execution Date				
Nobuaki OGAWA 2006		6-05-15				
Masahiko MAKINO 2006		6-05-15				
Yukihiro FUJIWARA 2006		6-05-15				
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ΓΑ					
Name	Street A	Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.	1006, Oaza	Kadoma,		Kadoma-shi, Osaka	JAPAN	571-8501
Property Type Nun   Application Number 11434520		nber				
CORRESPONDENCE DA FAX NUMBER: 20288703 <i>Correspondence will be s</i> When the customer num official record on file at the CUSTOMER NUMBER:	357 <i>sent via US I</i> ber has beer ne USPTO.		-		correspondence dat	a from the
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:			James E. Armstrong, IV			
DATE SIGNED:			2006-07-25			
Total Attachments: 1 source=060375asn.tif						

Docket No. 060375

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

(Insert ASSIGNEE's	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by <u>Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. of 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501</u>						
Name(s) Address(es))	Japan						
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and tra and interest to the invention entitled:	which is hereby acknowledged, t insfers to ASSIGNEE the entire	he undersigned and exclusive right, title				
(Title of Invention)	ELECTRIC COMPRESSOR						
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:						
section must be completed)	* filed on <u>MAY</u> 16,2006	, Serial No11/434	4,520				
	(Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP is hereby authorized to insert the serial code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)						
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.						
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application as continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute se assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necess expedient.						
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute al litigation, or other legal proceeding with continuation, divisional, reissue or reexa thereon and to cooperate with the ASS evidence and proceeding with such interf	hich may be declared concern amination thereof or Letters Pat IGNEE in every way possible	ing this application or any ent or reissue patent issued in obtaining and producing				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).						
(Signatures)	Kohanki Gawa	Nobuaki OGAWA (Type Name)	May. 15. 2006 (Date)				
	(Signature)		(Date)				
/	(Signature)	Masahiko MAKINO (Type Name)	$\frac{Ma7/S}{(Date)}$				
	Tikihim FILTIWARA	Yukihiro FUJIWARA	May It 2001				
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)				
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)				
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)				
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)				
NO LEGALIZATION R	EQUIRED		Re. 01/04				

**RECORDED: 07/25/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017994 FRAME: 0473